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Code Enforcement Division
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 Case #:NOVI-22-06-0678

Code Enforcement Violation Warning

1
"

'JUAN RICO-LOPEZ &W JOSEFA M Folio #: 0341290510580
100 EDGEWATER DR #219

an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a recent
on was made to the premises at:

JATER DR, Cpral Gables, FL 33133-6950

nt 'rbafnem Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:
g Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of building, plumbing, electrical and related

uilding code together with all local amendments thereto is hereby adopted by

ence. Penalties for violation of the state building code shall be as established in section 1-7.
ilding Code 105.4.1.1- If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null
‘because of lack of progress or abandonment, a new permit covering the

tion shall be obtained before proceeding with the work

Go_dc-im_,_-s 6-26; Code 2006, § 105-23; Ord. No. 1052, § 1, 12-17-1957)

vate the permit(s) In order to call for final pending inspection(s). Inspections
l'dﬂ:fm' the permit(s) and violation to close. If you require 1‘ur|marp

s rdll_l:'@corllg_ahhs.nom OR
ermit dinator at 305-460-5272/jpino@coralgables.com OR
ces at 305-460-5245/bullding@coralgables.com

"The City Beautiful' with the help of the residents. Your immedi
(s) listed above would be gratefully appreciated. g

ct the property on 10/19/2022 to determine if corrective measu
ave not been completed by 10/19/2022, a Notice of Vlolationm

.?86'-385-5:1 40
bselva@coralgables.com







